judgment are fully paid. 

Sentence imposed November 6, 2017. 

U.S. DISTRICT JUDGE 

Signed November 14, 2017. 

IMPRISONMENT 

The defendant, MELVIN LEWIS ANDREWS, is hereby committed to the custody of the Federal Bureau 
of Prisons (BOP) to be imprisoned for a term of One Hundred Eighty-Eight (188) months as to Count One of 
the indictment filed on July 19, 2017. This sentence shall run consecutive to the defendant's term of imprisonment 
under Case No. C1519094, in the Superior Court of California, in Santa Clara, as it is unrelated to the instant